kashmiruniversity.ac.in dsw.uok.edu.in

Ph. +91-194-227-2173, (2175) Cell: +91-7006284229, +91- 9419087200,

> <u>dsw@uok.edu.in</u> +91-7006804937



IMPORTANT NOTICE

Regarding Shahr-ul-Ramadhan Festival

This is to inform all the concerned that **Shahr-ul-Ramadhan** Festival which was earlier Scheduled from 2^{nd} June, 2018 will now be held from 4^{th} to 9^{th} June 2018 at Gandhi Bhawan, University of Kashmir. The revised programme is as under:

Sr.	Event	Date and Time
01.	Husn-e-Qirat Competition	4 th June 2018 at 10:00 a.m.
02.	Husn-e-Naat Competition	5 th June 2018 at 10:30 a.m.
03.	Islamic Calligraphy Competition	6 th June 2018 at 10:30 a.m
04.	Islamic Quiz Competition	7 th June 2018 at 10:30 a.m.
05.	Husn-e-Azaan Competition	9 th June 2018 at 10:00 a.m.
	Exhibition & Prize Distribution Function	9 th June 2018 at 3:00 p.m.

Dean Students Welfare

Ref. No.F(SR/DSW)18 Date: 31st May 2018